# **=OP \$140.00 2747**8

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harris N.A. (successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank)		07/07/2006	National Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Accretive Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	888 VETERANS MEMORIAL HIGHWAY, SUITE 220	
City:	HAUPPAUGE	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2747885	ACCRETIVE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2594065	HORN WALLACE COLE
Registration Number:	2584877	HORN MURDOCK COLE
Registration Number:	2727890	DICKSON ALLAN
Registration Number:	2798340	ACCRETIVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038263-0057 (RELEASE)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0717

900055345

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T. Kwan
Signature:	/Anna T. Kwan/
Date:	08/10/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Accretive Release#page1.tif source=Accretive Release#page2.tif source=Accretive Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0718

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE, dated as of July 7, 2006, is made by Harris N.A. (as successor by merger to Harris Trust and Savings Bank), as agent ("<u>Harris</u>"), in favor of Accretive Solutions, Inc. ("<u>Accretive</u>") as follows:

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Agreement, dated December 31, 2004 ("Collateral Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 2005 at Reel/Frame No. 3001/0702, Accretive granted Harris a continued security interest in the following: (i) each trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark registration and application, and (ii) all proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Accretive against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark registration, in each case together with the right to sue and collect said damages (the "Trademark Collateral"),

WHEREAS, Accretive has requested that Harris release its security interest in all right, title and interest of Harris in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, Harris, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Accretive's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interests granted to Harris pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference,

Harris agrees to provide Accretive with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Harris' security interest in the released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Harris has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

	HARRIS N.A. (as successor by merger to Harris
	Trust and Savings Bank), as Agent
	By:
	Name:
	Title:
CERTIFICATION	OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY OF COOK) ss:	
Defense we the undersigned	a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on
this 2th day of July 2006, personally and	neared $Ia \cup Dama(a)$ who being by
me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/sh	peared Jay Dameron who, being by e is the Vice President of Harris N.A.,
a national banking association, and that he	/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do,
executed the foregoing instrument for the pr	urposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed
and as the full act and deed of such corporat	
	Notary Public
~~~~~	
OFFICIAL SEAL	
NANCY J SKODA NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	My Commission Expires:
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/02/08	11/02/08
	11/00/0

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

**Reel/Frame: 3001/0702** 

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
ACCRETIVE SOLUTIONS	76139909 10/2/2000	2747885 August 5, 2003
HORN WALLACE COLE	76197937 January 23, 2001	2594065 July 16, 2002
HORN MURDOCK COLE	76198516 1/23/2001	2584877 June 25, 2002
DICKSON ALLAN	76276724 June 26, 2001	2727890 June 17, 2003
ACCRETIVE	76198521 January 23, 2001	2798340 December 23, 2003

**RECORDED: 08/10/2006**